
Ga. Southern (12-6,4-1 Sun Belt) -vs- South Alabama (12-5,3-2 Sun Belt)
01/10/26 at Mitchell Center, Mobile, AL

 
 

 
 
Ga. Southern 71

South Alabama 87

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 2,509
Site: Mitchell Center, Mobile, AL
Referees: Kyle  Bowen, Devyn  Page, Sidney Cohen

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ga. Southern 32 39 71
South Alabama 44 43 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Webb,Tavarus * 30 6-10 1-5 2-4 3-3 6 5 3 1 0 1 15
12 Moore,Tyren * 25 3-13 3-13 2-2 0-4 4 2 2 2 0 0 11
13 Applewhite,Alden * 25 1-5 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 5
11 Carter,Shainen * 14 0-2 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 1 2
00 Williams,Jayden * 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
05 White,Nakavieon 25 4-12 2-5 3-7 2-1 3 2 2 3 1 1 13
03 Dunn,Khayri 20 3-10 3-10 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 11
01 Williams Jr.,Dwayne 17 3-8 2-7 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 8
09 Koulibaly,Jefferson 17 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 1 3
24 Burney,Andres 8 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 2 1 3
07 Sotirov,Tsvet 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-64 12-45 15-22 11-19 30 23 12 10 4 7 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-34   32.35% 5-24   20.83% 5-7   71.43%
Second Half 11-30   36.67% 7-21   33.33% 10-15   66.67%
Total 22-64   34.4% 12-45   26.7% 15-22   68.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Olsen,Adam * 36 8-17 6-10 0-2 0-7 7 0 1 1 0 1 22
02 Harris,Chaze * 35 9-16 0-0 3-8 1-4 5 3 8 3 0 1 21
04 Louis Jeune,Hantz * 15 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 0 4
01 Cooper,Jayden * 18 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 1 2
34 Brady,Randy * 11 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 3 2 3 0 0 2
03 Williams,Stephen 30 8-9 0-0 3-4 1-8 9 1 1 1 2 1 19
06 Wheat,JJ 25 2-4 0-0 6-7 2-4 6 3 2 1 0 0 10
14 Broom,John 28 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 1 1 3 5
07 Hawthorne,Brian 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-54 7-11 16-25 8-35 43 16 18 14 4 7 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-28   57.14% 4-6   66.67% 8-12   66.67%
Second Half 16-26   61.54% 3-5   60.00% 8-13   61.54%
Total 32-54   59.3% 7-11   63.6% 16-25   64.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ga. Southern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Alabama
GOOD 3PTR by WEBB,TAVARUS 19:42 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by MOORE,TYREN --

19:24 MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,ADAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEBB,TAVARUS --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN 19:14

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,ADAM
19:02 TURNOVER  by COOPER,JAYDEN

STEAL  by WEBB,TAVARUS 19:02
MISS 3PTR by WEBB,TAVARUS 18:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADY,RANDY
18:43 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,SHAINEN(in the paint) 18:19
18:19 BLOCK  by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,ADAM
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 18:03

17:59 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint)
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 17:58
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 17:58
SUB IN by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 17:58

17:58 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by HARRIS,CHAZE
TURNOVER  by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 17:51

17:34 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRADY,RANDY

TURNOVER  by MOORE,TYREN 17:21
17:21 STEAL  by COOPER,JAYDEN

FOUL  by CARTER,SHAINEN 17:15
17:04 TURNOVER  by BRADY,RANDY

STEAL  by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN 17:04
16:59 FOUL  by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN 16:51
REBOUND OFF by WEBB,TAVARUS --
GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,TAVARUS(in the paint) 16:47 5-7 H 2

16:29 5-9 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OLSEN,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by WEBB,TAVARUS 16:04
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JAYDEN

15:55 5-11 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
15:39 FOUL  by HARRIS,CHAZE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:39
15:39 SUB OUT by COOPER,JAYDEN
15:39 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN 15:30
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,SHAINEN --

15:20 FOUL  by BRADY,RANDY
GOOD FT by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN 15:20 6-11 H 5
SUB OUT by MOORE,TYREN 15:20
SUB IN by DUNN,KHAYRI 15:20
GOOD FT by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN 15:20 7-11 H 4

15:07 MISS 3PTR by OLSEN,ADAM
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by WEBB,TAVARUS 15:04
15:00 TURNOVER  by BRADY,RANDY
15:00 SUB OUT by BRADY,RANDY
15:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,NAKAVIEON(in the paint) 14:49
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,SHAINEN --
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,SHAINEN(in the paint) 14:43

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,ADAM



14:35 MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,ADAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by WEBB,TAVARUS 14:34
14:34 7-12 H 5 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN
14:34 SUB OUT by OLSEN,ADAM
14:34 SUB IN by BROOM,JOHN

SUB OUT by CARTER,SHAINEN 14:34
SUB OUT by WEBB,TAVARUS 14:34
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,DWAYNE 14:34
SUB IN by BURNEY,ANDRES 14:34

14:34 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN
REBOUND DEF by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN --
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,KHAYRI 14:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHAZE
14:04 7-14 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,CHAZE
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,KHAYRI 13:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOM,JOHN
FOUL  by WILLIAMS JR.,DWAYNE 13:37
SUB OUT by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN 13:37
SUB IN by SOTIROV,TSVET 13:37

13:26 TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,BRIAN
STEAL  by WILLIAMS JR.,DWAYNE 13:26
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS JR.,DWAYNE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:21 9-14 H 5
FOUL  by DUNN,KHAYRI 13:14

13:14 9-15 H 6 GOOD FT by HAWTHORNE,BRIAN(fastbreak)
13:14 9-16 H 7 GOOD FT by HAWTHORNE,BRIAN(fastbreak)
13:14 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,BRIAN
13:14 SUB IN by COOPER,JAYDEN

TURNOVER  by DUNN,KHAYRI 13:04
13:04 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN
13:00 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN

STEAL  by BURNEY,ANDRES 13:00
GOOD LAYUP by BURNEY,ANDRES(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:00 11-16 H 5

13:00 FOUL  by COOPER,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by BURNEY,ANDRES(fastbreak) 13:00 12-16 H 4

12:41 12-18 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,CHAZE

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 12:27 15-18 H 3
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS JR.,DWAYNE --

12:02 15-20 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COOPER,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 11:49
-- REBOUND DEF by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:39
11:39 SUB OUT by HARRIS,CHAZE
11:39 SUB OUT by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ
11:39 SUB IN by WHEAT,JJ
11:39 SUB IN by OLSEN,ADAM
11:36 15-22 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by OLSEN,ADAM

-- ASSIST  by BROOM,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,DWAYNE 11:20

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,ADAM
10:57 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JAYDEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SOTIROV,TSVET 10:57
-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JAYDEN

10:53 TURNOVER  by COOPER,JAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,DWAYNE 10:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WHEAT,JJ
FOUL  by SOTIROV,TSVET 10:39

10:38 MISS FT by OLSEN,ADAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB OUT by DUNN,KHAYRI 10:38
SUB IN by MOORE,TYREN 10:38
SUB OUT by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 10:38
SUB IN by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN 10:38

10:38 MISS FT by OLSEN,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by SOTIROV,TSVET --
MISS 3PTR by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN 10:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:12 SUB OUT by COOPER,JAYDEN
10:12 SUB IN by HARRIS,CHAZE
10:03 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BURNEY,ANDRES 10:03
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TYREN --
MISS LAYUP by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN(in the paint) 09:55

09:55 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN
-- REBOUND DEF by WHEAT,JJ

09:33 MISS LAYUP by WHEAT,JJ(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BURNEY,ANDRES 09:33

-- REBOUND OFF by WHEAT,JJ
FOUL  by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN 09:32

09:32 MISS FT by WHEAT,JJ
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TYREN --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN 09:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:29 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN
09:29 SUB OUT by OLSEN,ADAM
09:29 SUB IN by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ
09:29 SUB IN by BRADY,RANDY

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,DWAYNE 09:29
SUB IN by WEBB,TAVARUS 09:29
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN 09:26 18-22 H 4
ASSIST  by SOTIROV,TSVET --

08:56 SUB OUT by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ
08:56 SUB IN by OLSEN,ADAM

SUB OUT by BURNEY,ANDRES 08:56
SUB IN by CARTER,SHAINEN 08:56

08:54 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,CHAZE

08:49 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WHEAT,JJ

08:43 18-25 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by OLSEN,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by BRADY,RANDY

TURNOVER  by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN 08:30
08:30 STEAL  by BROOM,JOHN
08:19 18-28 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BROOM,JOHN

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,CHAZE
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN 08:01 21-28 H 7
ASSIST  by WEBB,TAVARUS --

07:34 TURNOVER  by OLSEN,ADAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:34
SUB OUT by SOTIROV,TSVET 07:34
SUB OUT by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN 07:34
SUB IN by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 07:34
SUB IN by KOULIBALY,JEFFERSON 07:34
GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,TAVARUS(in the paint) 07:21 23-28 H 5

07:21 FOUL  by BROOM,JOHN
07:21 SUB OUT by BRADY,RANDY
07:21 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN

MISS FT by WEBB,TAVARUS 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN

06:55 23-30 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by OLSEN,ADAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROOM,JOHN



MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN 06:29
-- REBOUND DEF by WHEAT,JJ

06:20 23-33 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by OLSEN,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by WHEAT,JJ

TURNOVER  by WEBB,TAVARUS 05:58
05:58 STEAL  by BROOM,JOHN
05:53 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,CHAZE

TURNOVER  by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 05:30
05:30 STEAL  by HARRIS,CHAZE
05:22 MISS 3PTR by OLSEN,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by KOULIBALY,JEFFERSON --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHAZE
04:33 23-35 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,CHAZE

GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,TAVARUS(in the paint) 04:21 25-35 H 10
04:21 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN
04:21 SUB OUT by WHEAT,JJ
04:21 SUB IN by COOPER,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by KOULIBALY,JEFFERSON 04:21
SUB IN by DUNN,KHAYRI 04:21
MISS FT by WEBB,TAVARUS 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN
04:05 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,SHAINEN --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,NAKAVIEON(in the paint) 03:53 27-35 H 8

03:33 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,KHAYRI --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JAYDEN
03:00 27-38 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by OLSEN,ADAM

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN
02:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:57
02:57 SUB OUT by HARRIS,CHAZE
02:57 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN
02:57 SUB IN by WHEAT,JJ
02:57 SUB IN by BRADY,RANDY

SUB OUT by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 02:57
SUB IN by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN 02:57
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN 02:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:24 FOUL  by BRADY,RANDY
GOOD FT by CARTER,SHAINEN(fastbreak) 02:24 28-38 H 10
GOOD FT by CARTER,SHAINEN(fastbreak) 02:24 29-38 H 9
FOUL  by CARTER,SHAINEN 02:09

02:09 29-39 H 10 GOOD FT by BRADY,RANDY
02:09 29-40 H 11 GOOD FT by BRADY,RANDY
02:09 SUB OUT by BRADY,RANDY
02:09 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN

SUB OUT by CARTER,SHAINEN 02:09
SUB IN by BURNEY,ANDRES 02:09
GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,KHAYRI 01:51 32-40 H 8
ASSIST  by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN --

01:26 MISS JUMPER by OLSEN,ADAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURNEY,ANDRES --
MISS 3PTR by WEBB,TAVARUS 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,ADAM
00:44 32-42 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JAYDEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DUNN,KHAYRI 00:27
REBOUND OFF by WEBB,TAVARUS --
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,KHAYRI 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,ADAM



FOUL  by MOORE,TYREN 00:02
00:02 32-43 H 11 GOOD FT by WHEAT,JJ
00:02 32-44 H 12 GOOD FT by WHEAT,JJ

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ga. Southern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Alabama
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN
20:00 SUB OUT by WHEAT,JJ
20:00 SUB OUT by BROOM,JOHN
20:00 SUB IN by HARRIS,CHAZE
20:00 SUB IN by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ
20:00 SUB IN by BRADY,RANDY

SUB OUT by DUNN,KHAYRI 20:00
SUB OUT by BURNEY,ANDRES 20:00
SUB IN by KOULIBALY,JEFFERSON 20:00
SUB IN by CARTER,SHAINEN 20:00
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADY,RANDY
19:20 TURNOVER  by BRADY,RANDY

STEAL  by CARTER,SHAINEN 19:20
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN 19:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by CARTER,SHAINEN 19:02

18:53 32-46 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CARTER,SHAINEN 18:37

18:37 STEAL  by OLSEN,ADAM
18:29 32-49 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by OLSEN,ADAM(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,CHAZE
18:17 FOUL  by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ

GOOD FT by KOULIBALY,JEFFERSON 18:17 33-49 H 16
18:17 SUB OUT by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ
18:17 SUB IN by BROOM,JOHN

SUB OUT by CARTER,SHAINEN 18:17
SUB IN by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 18:17
MISS FT by KOULIBALY,JEFFERSON 18:17

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,ADAM
18:07 33-51 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint)
17:42 FOUL  by BRADY,RANDY

MISS FT by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 17:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:42 SUB OUT by BRADY,RANDY
17:42 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN

GOOD FT by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 17:42 34-51 H 17
FOUL  by KOULIBALY,JEFFERSON 17:27

17:15 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN --
MISS 3PTR by KOULIBALY,JEFFERSON 17:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHAZE
16:52 34-53 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 16:37
16:37 STEAL  by BROOM,JOHN
16:31 TURNOVER  by BROOM,JOHN

STEAL  by KOULIBALY,JEFFERSON 16:31
GOOD LAYUP by KOULIBALY,JEFFERSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:27 36-53 H 17
FOUL  by MOORE,TYREN 16:10
SUB OUT by MOORE,TYREN 16:10
SUB IN by DUNN,KHAYRI 16:10

16:10 SUB OUT by HARRIS,CHAZE
16:10 SUB IN by WHEAT,JJ



15:51 MISS JUMPER by OLSEN,ADAM
BLOCK  by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 15:51

-- REBOUND OFF by BROOM,JOHN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49

15:49 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by KOULIBALY,JEFFERSON 15:49
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,DWAYNE 15:49
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,NAKAVIEON(in the paint) 15:35

15:35 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN

15:25 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN --

15:20 FOUL  by COOPER,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by WEBB,TAVARUS 15:20 37-53 H 16

15:20 SUB OUT by COOPER,JAYDEN
15:20 SUB IN by HARRIS,CHAZE

SUB OUT by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN 15:20
SUB IN by KOULIBALY,JEFFERSON 15:20
GOOD FT by WEBB,TAVARUS 15:20 38-53 H 15

15:04 TURNOVER  by WHEAT,JJ
STEAL  by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 15:04
GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,TAVARUS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:57 40-53 H 13
FOUL  by KOULIBALY,JEFFERSON 14:37

14:37 40-54 H 14 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN
14:37 40-55 H 15 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN
14:22 FOUL  by WHEAT,JJ

MISS FT by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 14:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 14:22 41-55 H 14

14:10 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 13:47 44-55 H 11
ASSIST  by WEBB,TAVARUS --
FOUL  by WEBB,TAVARUS 13:28

13:21 FOUL  by HARRIS,CHAZE
13:21 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,CHAZE
13:09 FOUL  by WHEAT,JJ

MISS FT by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 13:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:09 SUB OUT by BROOM,JOHN
13:09 SUB IN by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ

GOOD FT by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 13:09 45-55 H 10
SUB OUT by WEBB,TAVARUS 13:09
SUB IN by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN 13:09

12:55 45-57 H 12 GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,CHAZE

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,NAKAVIEON(in the paint) 12:35
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,NAKAVIEON --
GOOD TIPIN by WHITE,NAKAVIEON(in the paint) 12:28 47-57 H 10

12:05 47-59 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WHEAT,JJ(in the paint)
12:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:02
GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,KHAYRI 11:47 50-59 H 9
ASSIST  by WHITE,NAKAVIEON --

11:20 MISS JUMPER by WHEAT,JJ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN

11:12 50-61 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN(in the paint)
11:02 FOUL  by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:02
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,DWAYNE 11:02
SUB OUT by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 11:02
SUB IN by SOTIROV,TSVET 11:02



SUB IN by WEBB,TAVARUS 11:02
GOOD FT by DUNN,KHAYRI 11:02 51-61 H 10
GOOD FT by DUNN,KHAYRI 11:02 52-61 H 9
FOUL  by KOULIBALY,JEFFERSON 10:44

10:41 MISS JUMPER by OLSEN,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by WEBB,TAVARUS --
MISS JUMPER by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN 10:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN
10:17 MISS 3PTR by OLSEN,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by WEBB,TAVARUS --
GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,KHAYRI 10:01 55-61 H 6
ASSIST  by WEBB,TAVARUS --

09:36 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,KHAYRI --
MISS 3PTR by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN
09:02 55-64 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by OLSEN,ADAM

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,CHAZE
TURNOVER  by DUNN,KHAYRI 08:49

08:49 SUB OUT by LOUIS JEUNE,HANTZ
08:49 SUB IN by BROOM,JOHN

SUB OUT by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN 08:49
SUB IN by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 08:49

08:28 55-66 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by WHEAT,JJ(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,KHAYRI 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by WEBB,TAVARUS 08:08

08:08 55-67 H 12 GOOD FT by WHEAT,JJ
SUB OUT by WEBB,TAVARUS 08:08
SUB IN by MOORE,TYREN 08:08

08:08 55-68 H 13 GOOD FT by WHEAT,JJ
08:08 SUB OUT by WHEAT,JJ
08:08 SUB IN by COOPER,JAYDEN
07:55 FOUL  by HARRIS,CHAZE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:55
MISS FT by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN
07:40 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TYREN --
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,KHAYRI 07:16
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,NAKAVIEON --
MISS 3PTR by KOULIBALY,JEFFERSON 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JAYDEN
FOUL  by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 06:50

06:50 MISS FT by HARRIS,CHAZE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:50 SUB OUT by COOPER,JAYDEN
06:50 SUB IN by WHEAT,JJ

SUB OUT by DUNN,KHAYRI 06:50
SUB OUT by KOULIBALY,JEFFERSON 06:50
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,DWAYNE 06:50
SUB IN by WEBB,TAVARUS 06:50

06:50 MISS FT by HARRIS,CHAZE
REBOUND DEF by SOTIROV,TSVET --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 06:39
REBOUND OFF by WEBB,TAVARUS --
GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,TAVARUS(in the paint) 06:33 57-68 H 11

06:16 57-70 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,CHAZE(in the paint)
FOUL  by WILLIAMS JR.,DWAYNE 06:16

06:16 MISS FT by HARRIS,CHAZE
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,NAKAVIEON --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,DWAYNE 05:58



-- REBOUND DEF by WHEAT,JJ
FOUL  by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 05:53

05:53 57-71 H 14 GOOD FT by WHEAT,JJ
05:53 57-72 H 15 GOOD FT by WHEAT,JJ

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,DWAYNE 05:40 60-72 H 12
ASSIST  by MOORE,TYREN --

05:18 60-75 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by OLSEN,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,CHAZE

05:02 FOUL  by WHEAT,JJ
GOOD FT by MOORE,TYREN 05:02 61-75 H 14
GOOD FT by MOORE,TYREN 05:02 62-75 H 13

04:48 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,CHAZE
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN 04:36 65-75 H 10
ASSIST  by SOTIROV,TSVET --

04:17 65-77 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,DWAYNE 04:00
REBOUND OFF by SOTIROV,TSVET --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,NAKAVIEON(in the paint) 03:48

03:48 BLOCK  by BROOM,JOHN
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHAZE

03:42 65-79 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BROOM,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,CHAZE

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,DWAYNE 03:30 68-79 H 11
ASSIST  by WHITE,NAKAVIEON --

03:08 MISS 3PTR by OLSEN,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TYREN --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,NAKAVIEON(in the paint) 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOM,JOHN
02:51 68-81 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHAZE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:41
SUB OUT by WHITE,NAKAVIEON 02:41
SUB IN by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN 02:41
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN
02:19 68-83 H 15 GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROOM,JOHN
TURNOVER  by MOORE,TYREN 01:59
FOUL  by SOTIROV,TSVET 01:37

01:37 MISS FT by HARRIS,CHAZE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOORE,TYREN 01:37
SUB IN by DUNN,KHAYRI 01:37

01:37 68-84 H 16 GOOD FT by HARRIS,CHAZE
MISS 3PTR by WEBB,TAVARUS 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN
FOUL  by WEBB,TAVARUS 01:12
SUB OUT by WEBB,TAVARUS 01:12
SUB IN by KOULIBALY,JEFFERSON 01:12

01:12 MISS FT by HARRIS,CHAZE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:12 68-85 H 17 GOOD FT by HARRIS,CHAZE
GOOD 3PTR by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN 01:01 71-85 H 14
ASSIST  by KOULIBALY,JEFFERSON --

00:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:50 SUB OUT by BROOM,JOHN
00:50 SUB IN by BRADY,RANDY
00:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:43 71-87 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,STEPHEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHEAT,JJ
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,KHAYRI 00:31
REBOUND OFF by APPLEWHITE,ALDEN --



MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,DWAYNE 00:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADY,RANDY


